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Karta - Malmöhus län 
259 församlingar 

 

 

1. Länsdel av 

2. Länsdel av 

3. Länsdel av 

4. Länsdel av 

 

Nr Församling 

1 Västra Ingelstad 

2 Östra Grevie 

3 Mellan-Grevie 

4 Södra Åkarp 

5 Gessie 

6 Eskilstorp 

7 Arrie 

8 Hököpinge 

9 Tygelsjö 

10 Västra Klagstorp 

11 Bunkeflo 

12 Hyllie 

13 Fosie 

14 Lockarp 

15 Husie 

16 Västra Skrävlinge 

17 Särslöv 

18 Södra Sallerup 

19 Oxie 

20 Törringe 

21 Västra Kärrstorp 

22 Glostorp 

23 Svedala 

24 Hammarlöv 

25 Västra Vemmerlöv 

26 Trelleborgs lands 

27 Maglarp 

28 Västra Tommarp 

29 Skegrie 

30 Räng 

31 Stora Hammar 

32 Håslöv 

33 Bodarp 

34 Vellinge 

35 Fuglie 

36 Västra Alstad 

37 Fru Alstad 

38 Anderslöv 

39 Bösarp 

40 Gylle 

41 Kyrkoköpinge 

42 Stora Slågarp 

  

Nr Församling 

43 Lilla Slågarp 

44 Dalköpinge 

45 Gislöv 

46 Välluv 

47 Raus 

48 Helsingborgs lands 

49 Bårslöv 

50 Fjärestad 

51 Frillestad 

52 Ekeby 

53 Hässlunda 

54 Risekatslösa 

55 Kropp 

56 Mörarp 

57 Allerum 

58 Fleninge 

59 Höganäs bruk 

60 Väsby 

61 Viken 

62 Brunnby 

63 Farhult 

64 Jonstorp 

65 Välinge 

66 Kattarp 

67 Norra och Södra Vram 

68 Bjuv 

69 Kågeröd 

70 Halmstad 

71 Ottarp 

72 Kvistofta 

73 S:t Ibb 

75 Glumslöv 

76 Härslöv 

77 Säby 

78 Vadensjö 

79 Örja 

80 Asmundtorp 

81 Tofta 

83 Billeberga 

84 Tirup 

85 Felestad 

86 Annelöv 

  

Nr Församling 

87 Norra Svalöv 

89 Sireköpinge 

91 Norrvidinge 

92 Källs-Nöbbelöv 

93 Torrlösa 

94 Norra Skrävlinge 

95 Reslöv 

96 Östra Karaby 

97 Näs 

98 Bosarp 

99 Västra Strö 

100 Konga 

101 Ask 

102 Billinge 

103 Röstånga 

104 Hallaröd 

105 Stehag 

107 Västra Sallerup 

108 Remmarlöv 

109 Örtofta 

110 Lilla Harrie 

111 Stora Harrie 

112 Virke 

113 Hög 

114 Kävlinge 

115 Västra Karaby 

116 Saxtorp 

117 Södervidinge 

119 Dagstorp 

120 Barsebäck 

121 Hofterup 

122 Löddeköpinge 

123 Silvåkra 

124 Revinge 

125 Hardeberga 

126 Södra Sandby 

127 Igelösa 

128 Västra Odarslöv 

129 Stävie 

130 Lackalänga 

131 S:T Peters kloster 

132 Norra Nöbbelöv 
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Nr Församling 

133 Västra Hoby 

134 Håstad 

135 Borgeby 

136 Stångby 

137 Vallkärra 

138 Hällestad 

139 Dalby 

140 Bonderup 

141 Fjälie 

142 Flädie 

143 Lunds lands 

144 Stora Råby 

145 Bjällerup 

146 Everlöv 

147 Veberöd 

148 Blentarp 

149 Gödelöv 

151 Lyngby 

152 Genarp 

153 Skabersjö 

154 Knästorp 

155 Tottarp 

156 Kyrkheddinge 

157 Eserup 

158 Bara 

159 Mölleberga 

160 Görslöv 

161 Burlöv 

162 Stora Uppåkra 

163 Brågarp 

164 Nevishög 

165 Hyby 

166 Bjärshög 

167 Lomma 

168 Fulltofta 

169 Äspinge 

170 Hörby 

171 Lyby 

172 Östra Sallerup 

173 Svensköp  3 

174 Högseröd 

175 Norra Rörum 

176 Södra Rörum 

177 Höör 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nr 

 

Församling 

178 Munkarp 

179 Bosjökloster 

180 Harlösa 

181 Hammarlunda 

182 Östra Strö 

183 Skarhult 

184 Gudmundtorp 

185 Hurva 

186 Gårdstånga 

187 Holmby 

188 Borlunda 

189 Skeglinge 

190 Brandstad 

191 Södra Åsum 

192 Lövestad 

193 Öved 

194 Vanstad 

195 Tolånga 

196 Ilstorp 

197 Björka 

198 Vomb 

199 Röddinge 

200 Ramsåsa 

201 Västerstad 

202 Östraby 

203 Fränninge 

204 Vollsjö 

205 Östra Kärrstorp 

206 Långaröd 

207 Sövde 

208 Villie 

209 Västra Nöbbelöv 

210 Sjörup 

211 Katslösa 

212 Balkåkra 

213 Snårestad 

214 Skårby 

215 Tranås 

216 Tryde  4 

217 Stora Köpinge  2 

218 Stora Herrestad 

219 Borrie 

220 Öja 

221 Hedeskoga 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nr 

 

Församling 

222 Sövestad 

223 Bromma 

224 Högestad 

225 Baldringe 

226 Bjäresjö 

227 Simlinge 

228 Hemmingsdynge 

229 Södra Åby 

230 Östra Torp 

231 Lilla Isie 

232 Äspö 

233 Östra Klagstorp 

234 Källstorp 

235 Lilla Beddinge 

236 Gärdslöv 

237 Önnarp 

238 Tullstorp 

239 Svenstorp 

240 Östra Vemmenhög 

241 Västra Vemmenhög 

242 Skivarp 

243 Örsjö 

244 Solberga 

245 Hassle-Bösarp 

246 Slimminge 

247 Skurup 

248 Grönby 

249 Gustaf 

250 Malmö s:t Petri 

251 Malmö karoli 

252 Malmö s:t Pauli 

253 Malmö garnision 

254 Malmö hospital  1 

255 Malmö katolska 

256 Malmö mosaiska 

257 Lunds domkyrko 

258 Landskrona 

259 Landskrona garnision 

260 Helsingborgs stad 

261 Helsingborgs garnision 

262 Ystad 

263 Trelleborgs stad 

264 Skanör stad 

265 Falsterbo 
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Församlingarna  i bokstavsordning 

 

 

Nr Församling 

57 Allerum 

38 Anderslöv 

86 Annelöv 

7 Arrie 

101 Ask 

80 Asmundtorp 

225 Baldringe 

212 Balkåkra 

158 Bara 

120 Barsebäck 

83 Billeberga 

102 Billinge 

68 Bjuv 

145 Bjällerup 

226 Bjäresjö 

166 Bjärshög 

197 Björka 

148 Blentarp 

33 Bodarp 

140 Bonderup 

135 Borgeby 

188 Borlunda 

219 Borrie 

98 Bosarp 

179 Bosjökloster 

190 Brandstad 

223 Bromma 

62 Brunnby 

163 Brågarp 

11 Bunkeflo 

161 Burlöv 

49 Bårslöv 

39 Bösarp 

119 Dagstorp 

139 Dalby 

44 Dalköpinge 

52 Ekeby 

157 Eserup 

6 Eskilstorp 

146 Everlöv 

265 Falsterbo 

63 Farhult 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nr Församling 

85 Felestad 

141 Fjälie 

50 Fjärestad 

58 Fleninge 

142 Flädie 

13 Fosie 

51 Frillestad 

37 Fru Alstad 

203 Fränninge 

35 Fuglie 

168 Fulltofta 

152 Genarp 

5 Gessie 

45 Gislöv 

22 Glostorp 

75 Glumslöv 

248 Grönby 

184 Gudmundtorp 

249 Gustaf 

40 Gylle 

186 Gårdstånga 

236 Gärdslöv 

149 Gödelöv 

160 Görslöv 

104 Hallaröd 

70 Halmstad 

181 Hammarlunda 

24 Hammarlöv 

125 Hardeberga 

180 Harlösa 

245 Hassle-Bösarp 

221 Hedeskoga 

261 Helsingborgs garnision 

48 Helsingborgs lands 

260 Helsingborgs stad 

228 Hemmingsdynge 

121 Hofterup 

187 Holmby 

185 Hurva 

15 Husie 

165 Hyby 

12 Hyllie 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nr Församling 

32 Håslöv 

134 Håstad 

138 Hällestad 

76 Härslöv 

53 Hässlunda 

113 Hög 

59 Höganäs bruk 

224 Högestad 

174 Högseröd 

8 Hököpinge 

170 Hörby 

177 Höör 

127 Igelösa 

196 Ilstorp 

64 Jonstorp 

211 Katslösa 

66 Kattarp 

154 Knästorp 

100 Konga 

55 Kropp 

72 Kvistofta 

156 Kyrkheddinge 

41 Kyrkoköpinge 

69 Kågeröd 

92 Källs-Nöbbelöv 

234 Källstorp 

114 Kävlinge 

130 Lackalänga 

259 Landskrona garnision 

258 Landskrona 

235 Lilla Beddinge 

110 Lilla Harrie 

231 Lilla Isie 

43 Lilla Slågarp 

14 Lockarp 

167 Lomma 

257 Lunds domkyrko 

143 Lunds lands 

171 Lyby 

151 Lyngby 

206 Långaröd 

122 Löddeköpinge 
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Nr Församling 

192 Lövestad 

27 Maglarp 

253 Malmö garnision 

254 Malmö hospital  1 

251 Malmö karoli 

255 Malmö katolska 

256 Malmö mosaiska 

252 Malmö s:t Pauli 

250 Malmö s:t Petri 

3 Mellan-Grevie 

178 Munkarp 

159 Mölleberga 

56 Mörarp 

164 Nevishög 

132 Norra Nöbbelöv 

67 Norra och Södra Vram 

175 Norra Rörum 

94 Norra Skrävlinge 

87 Norra Svalöv 

91 Norrvidinge 

97 Näs 

71 Ottarp 

19 Oxie 

200 Ramsåsa 

47 Raus 

108 Remmarlöv 

95 Reslöv 

124 Revinge 

54 Risekatslösa 

30 Räng 

199 Röddinge 

103 Röstånga 

73 S:t Ibb 

131 S:T Peters kloster 

116 Saxtorp 

123 Silvåkra 

227 Simlinge 

89 Sireköpinge 

210 Sjörup 

153 Skabersjö 

264 Skanör stad 

183 Skarhult 

189 Skeglinge 

29 Skegrie 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nr 

 

Församling 

242 Skivarp 

247 Skurup 

214 Skårby 

246 Slimminge 

213 Snårestad 

244 Solberga 

105 Stehag 

31 Stora Hammar 

111 Stora Harrie 

218 Stora Herrestad 

217 Stora Köpinge  2 

144 Stora Råby 

42 Stora Slågarp 

162 Stora Uppåkra 

136 Stångby 

129 Stävie 

23 Svedala 

173 Svensköp  3 

239 Svenstorp 

77 Säby 

17 Särslöv 

117 Södervidinge 

176 Södra Rörum 

18 Södra Sallerup 

126 Södra Sandby 

229 Södra Åby 

4 Södra Åkarp 

191 Södra Åsum 

207 Sövde 

222 Sövestad 

84 Tirup 

81 Tofta 

195 Tolånga 

93 Torrlösa 

155 Tottarp 

215 Tranås 

26 Trelleborgs lands 

263 Trelleborgs stad 

216 Tryde  4 

238 Tullstorp 

9 Tygelsjö 

20 Törringe 

78 Vadensjö 

137 Vallkärra 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nr 

 

Församling 

194 Vanstad 

147 Veberöd 

34 Vellinge 

61 Viken 

208 Villie 

112 Virke 

204 Vollsjö 

198 Vomb 

65 Välinge 

46 Välluv 

60 Väsby 

201 Västerstad 

36 Västra Alstad 

133 Västra Hoby 

1 Västra Ingelstad 

115 Västra Karaby 

10 Västra Klagstorp 

21 Västra Kärrstorp 

209 Västra Nöbbelöv 

128 Västra Odarslöv 

107 Västra Sallerup 

16 Västra Skrävlinge 

99 Västra Strö 

28 Västra Tommarp 

241 Västra Vemmenhög 

25 Västra Vemmerlöv 

262 Ystad 

169 Äspinge 

232 Äspö 

220 Öja 

237 Önnarp 

79 Örja 

243 Örsjö 

109 Örtofta 

2 Östra Grevie 

96 Östra Karaby 

233 Östra Klagstorp 

205 Östra Kärrstorp 

172 Östra Sallerup 

182 Östra Strö 

230 Östra Torp 

240 Östra Vemmenhög 

202 Östraby 

193 Öved 

 


